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40 C.F.R. §180.478

Rimsulfuron; tolerances for residues.

(a) General. Tolerances are established for residues of the herbicide rimsulfuron, including its metabolites and
degradates, in or on the commodities in the following table. Compliance with the tolerance levels specified
in the following table is to be determined by measuring only rimsulfuron, N-[[(4,6-dimethoxy-2-
pyrimidinyl)amino] carbonyl]-3-(ethylsulfonyl)-2-pyridinesulfonamide.

Commodity

Almond, hulls

Berry, low growing, except strawberry, subgroup 13-07H
Bushberry, subgroup 13-07B

Caneberry, subgroup 13-07A

Chicory, roots

Chicory, tops

Corn, field, forage

Corn, field, grain

Corn, field, stover

Fruit, citrus, group 10-10

Fruit, pome, group 11-10

Fruit, small, vine climbing, except fuzzy kiwifruit, subgroup 13-07F
Fruit, stone, group 12-12

Grain, aspirated fractions

Nut, tree, group 14-12

Pomegranate

Sorghum, grain, forage

Sorghum, grain, grain

Parts per million

0.09

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.4

0.1

2.5

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01

4.5

0.01

0.01

0.01

0.01
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Sorghum, grain, stover
Soybean, forage
Soybean, hay

Soybean, hulls
Soybean, seed

Tomato

Tropical and subtropical, small fruit, edible peel, subgroup 23A

Vegetable, tuberous and corm, subgroup 1C
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0.01

0.25

1.2

0.04

0.01

0.05

0.01

0.10

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US

Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

0.


https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 180.478
	Rimsulfuron; tolerances for residues.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



