

## 40 C.F.R. § 180.478

## Rimsulfuron; tolerances for residues.

(a) *General.* Tolerances are established for residues of the herbicide rimsulfuron, including its metabolites and degradates, in or on the commodities in the following table. Compliance with the tolerance levels specified in the following table is to be determined by measuring only rimsulfuron, N-[[(4,6-dimethoxy-2-pyrimidinyl)amino] carbonyl]-3-(ethylsulfonyl)-2-pyridinesulfonamide.

Commodity	Parts per million
Almond, hulls	0.09
Berry, low growing, except strawberry, subgroup 13-07H	0.02
Bushberry, subgroup 13-07B	0.01
Caneberry, subgroup 13-07A	0.01
Chicory, roots	0.01
Chicory, tops	0.01
Corn, field, forage	0.4
Corn, field, grain	0.1
Corn, field, stover	2.5
Fruit, citrus, group 10-10	0.01
Fruit, pome, group 11-10	0.01
Fruit, small, vine climbing, except fuzzy kiwifruit, subgroup 13-07F	0.01
Fruit, stone, group 12–12	0.01
Grain, aspirated fractions	4.5
Nut, tree, group 14-12	0.01
Pomegranate	0.01
Sorghum, grain, forage	0.01
Sorghum, grain, grain	0.01

Sorghum, grain, stover	0.01
Soybean, forage	0.25
Soybean, hay	1.2
Soybean, hulls	0.04
Soybean, seed	0.01
Tomato	0.05
Tropical and subtropical, small fruit, edible peel, subgroup 23A	0.01
Vegetable, tuberous and corm, subgroup 1C	0.10

This document is only available to subscribers. Please  $\log$  in or purchase access.

Purchase Login